Strawinskylaan 1105
1077 XX Amsterdam, The Netherlands
1 / 2Giovenzana International B.V. reserves the right to change the features and data shown in this document at any time and without notice.
This document cannot therefore be considered a contract with third parties.
EN
datasheet
90 6.5×4.5
8034 34 10
0
34
21.5
27.5
120
21
.5
83
10
3.
8
Ø
65
77
Ø9
Ø7
(SL/PH2)
6
SE16...C09/C10
SE32...C09/C10
DS-SE16-SE32-C09-C10-EN / 01.08.2022
Rev. 2
REGOLUS SWITCH DISCONNECTORS IN
THERMOPLASTIC ENCLOSURE (32 A / 40 A)
Series 3 poles (C09) 3 poles (C10) 4 poles (C09) 4 poles (C10)
AC-21A
690 V
AC-23A
400 V
SE16 SE160003BC09 SE160003BC10 SE160004BC09 SE160004BC10 32 A 25 A
SE32 SE320003BC09 SE320003BC10 SE320004BC09 SE320004BC10 40 A 32 A
0
1
1-L1 3-L2
2-T1 4-T2
5-L3
6-T3
0
1
1-L1 3-L2
2-T1 4-T2
5-L3
6-T3
0
1
1-L1 3-L2
2-T1 4-T2
5-L3
6-T3
N
N
0
1
1-L1 3-L2
2-T1 4-T2
5-L3
6-T3
N
N
Di
m
en
si
on
s
in
 m
m
 /
ill
us
tra
tio
ns
 N
O
T
in
 s
ca
le
Enclosure features
•	 Material: thermoplastic
•	 IP rating: IP65
•	 Double insulation
•	 Operating temperature certified down to -40°C
•	 Enclosure opening in “0” position
•	 Cable entry: 8 knockouts for Pg16 cable glands (of
which 2 on the bottom)
•	 Locking facility in “0 - OFF” (max 3 padlocks)
•	 Dimensions: 120×100×85 mm
•	 C09: black box, grey cover and black knob
C10: black box, yellow cover and red knob
•	 Marking: CE (UL version available)
C09 C10
2 / 2GIOVENZANA INTERNATIONAL B.V. - DS-SE16-SE32-C09-C10-EN / 01.08.2022 - Rev. 2
SWITCH DISCONNECTORS SPECIFICATIONS
1 / 3GIOVENZANA INTERNATIONAL B.V. -
SE16... / SE32...
General characteristics
Connections terminal block caliber EN60947-1 A2
terminal screw M3.5
tightening torque EN60947-1
UL508
0.8 N·m
12 lb·in
Connectable section flexible conductors 1 ... 2.5 mm² / AWG 10 ... 2
solid conductors 1 ... 2.5 mm² / AWG 10 ... 2
Contacts slow action, double breaking
EN 60947-3 characteristics
SE16... SE32...
Rated operating voltage Ue 690 V * 690 V *
Rated insulation voltage Ui 690 V * 690 V *
Rated impulse withstand voltage (sectionable) Uimp 4 kV * 4 kV *
Rated thermal current Ith 32 A 40 A *
Rated enclosed thermal current Ithe 32 A 40 A *
Frequency 50 Hz 50 Hz
Rated operating current (Ie)
SE16... SE32...
AC-21A 690 V 32 A 40 A
AC-22A 690 V 25 A 32 A *
AC-23A 3 phases - 3 poles 400 V 25 A 32 A
AC-3 3 phases - 3 poles 400 V 22 A 30 A
Short circuit characteristics
SE16... SE32...
Rated short-time short circuit withstand current (1 s) Icw 400 A * 400 A *
Rated short circuit making capacity lcm 1500 A * 1500 A *
Conditional rated short circuit withstand current 10 kA * 10 kA *
Fuse rating (type gG) 690 V 40 A * 40 A *
UL508 characteristics
SE16... SE32...
General use 600 V AC 32 A 40 A
Standard motor load 1 phase - 2 poles
3 phases - 3 poles
200 - 208 V AC
200 - 208 V AC
2 HP
7.5 HP
3 HP
10 HP
* IMQ values.